

Ö

SLP(C)No. 5895 OF 2001
ITEM No.208

Court No.11

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5895/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2001 in AO 808/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAILASH NAMDEO PASHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)...CC 8182/2001-WITH I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C)5895/2001 Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

in SLP...CC 8182/ Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.
2001 & for resp. 9 Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.
in SLP(C)5895/2001 Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.B. Joshi, Adv.
No.1 Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

No.3 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP(C)No.5895/2001 : Leave granted. Liberty to@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
mention.

SLP...CC 8182/2001 : This petition is barred by@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
time. However, the petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw
the petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAA

A