

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8314/001

KAILASH NAMDEO PASHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent

No.2 is defective.

Cure the defect within two weeks, as last chance.

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement to respondent

No.7.

List again on 5.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd