

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8314 OF 2001

KAILASH NAMDEO PASHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Jayaraman,Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand,Adv.
For Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service has been effected on the L.Rs of deceased respondent No.2, but there is no appearance on their behalf. In the circumstances, delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned. Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|