

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8314 OF 2001

KAILASH NAMDEO PASHANKAR & ORS. ....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUKUMAR ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS. ....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that at such distance of time, he is not inclined to press this appeal. However, he further states that the suit is still pending. He prays that the trial court be directed to dispose of the suit expeditiously.

In view of the above, we dismiss the appeal as not pressed.

However, we direct that the learned Judge in seisin of the suit shall make endeavour to dispose of the suit as expeditiously as possible, without granting unnecessary adjournment to the parties.

.....J  
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J  
[V. Gopala Gowda]

New Delhi;  
April 10, 2013.

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8314 OF 2001

KAILASH NAMDEO PASHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.  
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. H. Jayaraman, Adv.  
Mr. N.B. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |  
| Court Master |

(Signed Order is placed on the file)